
Saturday, April 20Lj bbtetseaa igaasaca ea
8. 4am. Saturday Morning Concert10.10 Devotional Service: Rev. B. Stew-
art (Baptist)10.25 The Barnabas von Geczy Orchestra10.45 Lanny Ross (yocal)471.0 Racing: Commentaries throughoutthe day on the Auckland Racing Club’s
Meeting at Ellerslie
11.15 Variety12. 0 Lunch Music

2; 0 p.m. Saturday Matinee4.15 Light Concert
6.16 Chitdren’s Session: Irish Fairy
Tales
45 Piano Corner6..0 Teatime Entertainers
7.30 THEATRE OF MUSIC(Por details see 2YA)
8.30 All Day Singing

* (For details see 2YA)
9.15 Lookout
9.30 The Goon Show: The Mystery of
the Marie Celeste (BBC)
10.10 Make Believe Ballroom Time
41.20 Cicse down :

YC PaneAUCKLAND341 m.
2. 0 p.m. Concert Hall Artists
2.30 Symphony No. 39 in E Flat, K:543Motet: Exsultate, Jubilate, K.165
Six Notturni for Voices and WoodwindMozart

3.30 Operatic Choruses4. 90 Orchestral Concert
5. 0 Close down
6. 0 Dinner Music7.0 The. Philharmonic Promenade Or-
chestra, conducted by Sir Adrian Boult
Music for String Instruments, Per-
cussion and Celesta Bartok

7.32 We Write Novels: Graham Greenediscusses his work with the critic Walter
Allen (BBC)
7.47 John Michael (tenor)I Wept Beloved as | Dreamed Hue
Snow Cimara
The Island Rachmaninoff
After a Dream Faure

(Studio)8.4 Jascha Heifetz (violin) with the
London Symphony Orchestra
Gypsy Airs,

OP:
20, No. 1 Sarasate

Nikita Magalof (piano)
Goyescas (Pt. 2) Granados
Victoria de los Angeles (soprano)ee Cadenas
ota
No Quiero Tus Avellanas Guridi
The Paris Conservatoire Orchestra
La Procesion del Rocio, Op. 9 Turina

8.51 The Trio di TriesteTrio No. 7 in B Flat, Op. 97 (Arch-
duke) Beethoven

9.31 EASTER ORATORIO BY BACH(For details see 2YC)
40.30 Short Story: The Shed, by Jack
Philip-Nichols ie

tes =
(A repetition of

4YA’s broadcast on Tuesday
40.46 The Boyd-Neel String Orchestra
Caprio! Suite : Warlock
41. 0 Close down

YD2. AUCKEANR. ..
211. Oam. _New Releases
41.30 March Time ;

12. 0 Lunebtime Melodies ,;.
4.15 p.m. Association Football: A com-
mentary from Blandford Park
3.10 Rugby League: A commentary fron
Carlaw Park

4.40 oe thea5. 0 pieand5.20 Desmond (vocal)
5.40 oo Villiams’s Concert Orchestra6. 0 Ethel Merman (vocal)6.15 Charlie Kunz (piano)6.30 Popular Parade
7. 0 Bart Stokes’ Orchestra with vocal-
ist Esme Stepbens (from the Radio
Theatre)
7.30 Spinning the Topss. 0 Party Warmers
8.30 Radio Cabaret10. 0 District Weather Forecast
Close down

DIN
0WHANGAREL.309 m.

6. 0 a.m. secant Session |8. Junior Request Session8.30 Sports Cancellations
9. 0 Mainly for Maungaturoto
9.15 Crazy Otto at the Piano
9.30 Popular Parade10.0 Guy Lombardo and his Royal
Canadians
10.15 Songtime with Barbara Lyon10.30 Not for Publication
10.45 Popular Vocal Groups

} 11. 0 Close down
5.45 p.m. For Younger Northland: Sagaof Davy Crockett
6. 0 Light and Bright
6.45 Cowboy Corner7. 0 To Marry for Love7.15 Spotlight on Sport (Woodrow Wil-
7.30 It’s in the Bag8. 0 Sports Supplement8. & Listeners’ Requests
10. 0 The Art Harris Trio
10.15 Joe Gumin’s Dixieland Band
10.30. Close down

LVF ecoROVORUA,,
9. 4. a.m. sae Museuma OldTunes
Sing It In French
Pt: Piano Playtime0. Light Duettists
Gardening Session, by A. M. Linton

ago Racing: throughoutthe day on Rotorua Club’s Meeting atArawa Park
Musie on the Lighter Side
tae Tenors of Today12.0 Lunch Music2. O p.m. Saturday Matinee
— Sports Summary3. 6 usic While You Drive
3.30 Hill-billy Harmonies3.50 Arranged by Spike Jones4.15 Sports SummaryHawaiian Magic, with Felix Men-
delssohn
5. 0 For Our Younger Listeners: Hopa-
long Seuss Noddy Stories; Juniort
5.30 Scottish Melodies6. 0 Dinner Music j

‘| 7.30 Four Generations
8. 0 Music for You (BBC)
8.30 The Goon Show (BBC)
9.15 Lookout, by Professor W. P.Morrell
9.30 Popular Music on Microgroove
10. 0 Recent Dance Recordings
10.80. Close down

y
WELLINGTON
$70 ke. $26 m.

5. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
7.18 Sports Cancellations and Announce-
ments
8.10 Sports Cancellations and Announce-
ments
9. 4 Band Music
9.30 Sports Cancellations and Announce-ments
Morning Star: Maria Meneghini Callas
9.40 Light and Bright10.10 Devotional Service
10.30 Business Women’s Session: Sir
Walter Raleigh, by A. L. Rowse
411% 0 Sports Cancellations and Announce-
ments
Variety
12. 0 Sports Cancellations and) Announce-
ments
Lunch Music
2. Op.m.

pympnogy
No, 2 in dD m43. 0 Richelieu,
Cardinat _
or King

BS)
4.30 The Golden Colt
4.45 Variety5. 0 The Melachrino Strings
5.15 Ghildren’s Session: Lyrics by Louts:
Easter Oulz6.0 Tea Dance

7.30 THEATRE OF MUSIC: The MerryWives of Windsor, excerpts from the
comic Opera by Nicolai, sung by Maria
Stader, Walther Ludwig, Anny Schlemm,kim Borg, Margarete Klose and Eberhard
Wachter; with chorus and orchestra ofthe Bavarian Radio, the Munich Philhar-
monic Orchestra, and the WurttembergState Orchestra conducted by Ferdinand
Leitner (All YAs, 3YZ and 4YZ)
8.30 All Day Singing: One of a series of
programmes illustrating American Folkmusic, introduced by Henry Walter(Studio) (All YAs, 3YZ and 4YZ)9.15 Lookout, by Professor W. P. Morrell9.30 The Goon Show: The Mystery of theMarie Celeste (BBC)
0 Jim Golding’s Band playing from the
Majestic Cabaret10.30 District Sports Results
11.20 Close down

OVC ..\WELLINGTON0 ke.
5. O p.m. Early Evening Concert
6. 0 Dinner Music
7. 0 The tnferno of Dante Alighieri: thefourth of six readings from the first bookof the Divine Comedy, in the translation
by Laurence Binyvon (BBC)7.48 Le Group des Six, a programme to
commemorate the six friends who, in
1916, set out to life-save the melodic
line then somewhat drowned vin the
masterpieces of harmony.Paris Consepvatoire Orchestra, with
Denise Duval’ (soprano) and the ChoraleElisabeth Brasseur, conductor GeorgesTzipineOverture Tailleferre
Prelude, Fugue and Postlude Honneger
Secheresses Poulenc
Le Printemps au fond de la Mer DureyPhedre Auric
Symphony No. Milhaud

9.31 EASTER by Bach, withLaurence Dutoit (soprano), Maria
baumer (contralto), Franz Gruber
(tenor), Otto Wiener (bass) and JosephNebois (organ), the Akademie Kammer-
chor, Pro Musica Chamber Orchestra,
Vienna, rer ote by

Ferdinand Gross-
mann (AllY¥10.30 Wandy ov (violin)
Sonata for Violin Alone Bartok

11. 0 Close down

2D WELLINGTON.
7. Op.m. Listeners’ Requests
10. District Weather Forecast
Close down

2X6 1010 kGISBORNE, m,
6. O a.m. Breakfast Session7.15 Dominion Weather Forecast7.45 Sports and Picnic Cancellations
Sporting Summary> °

9.15 Motoring with Robbie
9.30 Occupational Hazards
9.45 Boston Promenade Orchestra10. 0 Timely

Scigerey: |
Hint

10.30 Gems from Musical Comedy
10.45 Pick o’ the Pops
41. 0 Close down
ae es Hello, Children: Stories forJuniors
6. 0 Something Old, Something Newa,aaGuy Lombardo and his Royal Can-
6.45 Rod Craig7. 0 of Life
7.15 Sports Results
7.30 Question Mark7.45 Today’s Band: Tony Crombie and
his Orchestra
8. 3 Listeners’ Requests
9.30 Journey Into Space-20 (BBC)10. 0 Lets Have a Dance
10.30 Ciose down

QYL 860 xc
NAPIER

3
9. Oam. Morning Melodies
9.30 Trumpets in the Dawn
40.30 Willi These Be Hits?
10.45 Variety2.0 p.m. Racing SummaryAfternoon Programme
4.30 Racing Summary5.15 Children’s Session (Aunt Helen):Rolling Home
5.45 London Studio Melodies (BBC)7,9 District Sports Results
7.30 Paul Temple and The LawrenceAffair-1 (BBC)

(
A new series of!

adventures with Radio’s famous sleut!
and his tireless wife, Steve)

0 From Screen and Stage
0 Now It Can Be Told
.30 Radio Roadhouse
Oo On the Sweeter Side
30 Close down

OXPNEW PLYMOUTH1370 ke.
6. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
. Gardening Session (Bill Wilson)15 Concert Platform
.30 In Western Style
Sammy Kaye and his Orchestra0.0 Saturday Celebrities

0.30 Piano interlude
0.45 kKhythm and Rhyme
1. 0 Close downaa

2OOOO aa

5.45 p.m. Children’s Corner: The Saga of
Davy Crockett
6. O Music Makers
6.30 Taranaki Hit Parade7. 0 In Strict Tempo
7.15 Sports Results (Mark Comber)7.30 Show Time
7.45 Songs from the Kentones8. 0 Station Announcements815 The Guy Lombardo Show8.45 Screen Snapshots: Howard Keel9.3 Play: Many Parts, by Ronald Parr

(NZBS)
10. 0 Let’s Dance
10.30 Close down

OMA 1200S NGANYY,OO ke.
6. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
8. 0 Morning Requests.9. 0 Down to Earth with Curly9.15 Light Classics
9.30 Voices in Chorus
9.45 Instrumental Parade10. O Picture Posers
10.156 Latin Rhythms
10.30 Moments of Destiny10.45 Be Happy11. 0 Close down
6.45 p.m. The Junior Session: The Saga of
Davy Crockett
6. 0 The Adventures of Rocky Starr:Destination Venus
.25 Weather Report and Town Topics
6.40 Songtime: Danny Kayeqh Famous Firsts
7.415 Sporting Review (Bob Spencer)7.30 Capering Keys
7.45 Popular Vocalists8. 0 Journey into Space: The World inPeril- (BBC) *
8.30 Entertainers All9. 4 Old Time Pance Musie
9.35 Short Story: Threepence for the
Guy, by William Glynn-Jones (NZBS)
9.45 Fred Waring’s Pennsylvanians10. O Music for Dancing |

10.30 Close down

Racina at Ellerslie
SERVICE
SESSIONS

Dominion Weather Forecasts
YA and YZ Stations: 7.15, 9.0 a.m.}
12.30 p.m., 9.0
X Stations: 9.0 p.m.
YA and YZ Stations
6. 0 am. London News, Breakfast
Session (YAs only)
7. 0, 8.0 London News, Breakfast
Session .

7.58 Local Weather Forecasts
1.35 p.m. Easter Handicap (race
description)
6.30 London News
6.40 BBC Radio Newsreel
6.49 Primary Produce Price Report
7. 0 National Sports Summary
9. 3 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.15 Lookout, a N.Z. Commentary
on International News, by Professor
W. P. Morrell
11. 0 London News (YAs, 4YZ)

The major event on the racing calen
dar for today is the Easter Handicap
at Ellerslie, which is scheduled to be
run at 1.35 p.m. The commentary will
be broadcast by all YA and YZ stations
either at the time of running or shortly
afterwards.


